## City of Fall River, In City Council

(City Council)

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Fall River, as follows:

That Chapter 2 of the Code of the City of Fall River, Massachusetts, 2018, which chapter relates to Administration be amended, as follows:

By striking out in Section 2-151, which section relates to standing committees established, in sub-section (I), "Committee on Human Services, Housing, Youth and Elder Affairs," and inserting in place thereof, "Committee on Human Services, Housing, Youth, Elder and Veterans' Affairs".

In City Council, September 12, 2023 Passed to be ordained.

Approved, September 13, 2023 Paul E. Coogan, Mayor

A true copy. Attest:

Alison M. Bouchard City Clerk